

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR, NAGPUR.

...

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1192 OF 2022

Tapan s/o Rameshkumar Jaiswal .. Applicant

versus

1) The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

.....
Mr.D.V.Chauhan, Advocate for the applicant

Mr.T.A.Mirza, APP for respondents 1 & 2
.....

CORAM: ROHIT B.DEO &
ANIL L.PANSARE, JJ.

DATED : 19th September, 2022.

P.C. :

The matter not to be placed before the Bench of which
Rohit B. Deo, J. is a member.

[ANIL L.PANSARE, J.]

[ROHIT B. DEO, J.]

sahare