

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1192 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Tapan S/o Rameshkumar JaiswalPETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Mha. Thr. Pso Ps Ranapratap NagaRESPONDENT
Nagpur And 2 Others**

**DEVENDRA V CHAUHAN for Petitioner
APP FOR R 1 AND 2 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 30th April, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. after Summer Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)