

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1192/2022

Tapan S/o. Rameshkumar Jaiswal Vs. The State of Maharashtra and Ors.
 WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1194/2022

Tapan S/o. Rameshkumar Jaiswal Vs. The State of Maharashtra and Ors.
 WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.594/2022

Tapan S/o. Rameshkumar Jaiswal Vs. The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. P. Sonwane, Advocate for Applicant.
 Mr. S. S. Doifode, A.P.P. for Non-applicants/State.
 Mr. D. M. Verma and Ms. Preeti Siriya, Advocate h/f.
 Mr. Virat Mishra, Advocate for Respondent No.7 in
 W.P.No.594/2022.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : 03/09/2024.

. Heard.

2. Reissue notice to non-applicant No.3 in
 Criminal Application (APL) No.1194/2022, returnable
 after four weeks.

3. In the meantime, State is directed to file reply
 in both the applications.

4. Stand over after four weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)