

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1192 OF 2022

TAPAN S/O RAMESHKUMAR JAISWAL

VS

THE STATE OF MHA. THR. PSO PS RANAPRATAP NAGAR NAGPUR
AND 2 OTHERS

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1194 OF 2022

TAPAN S/O RAMESHKUMAR JAISWAL

VS

THE STATE OF MHA. THR. PSO PS BAJAJ NAGAR NAGPUR AND 2
OTHERS

AND

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 594 OF 2022

TAPAN S/O RAMESHKUMAR JAISWAL

VS

STATE OF MAH. THR. HOME DEPT, MANTRALAYA, MUMBAI-
400020 AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

WP 594/2022

Mr. S.P. Dharmadhikari, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. S.P. Sonawane, Advocate for the applicant/s

Mr. A.B. Badar, APP for the non-applicant Nos.1 and 2/State

Mr. Atharva h/f Mr. S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for the respondent No.6

Mr. V.S. Mishra, Advocate for the non-applicant No.7

Mr. S.K. Bhojar, Advocate for the non-applicant No.8.

APL 1192/2022 & APL 1194/2022

Mr. S.P. Dharmadhikari, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. S.P. Sonawane, Advocate for the applicant/s

Mr. A.B. Badar, APP for the non-applicant Nos.1 and 2/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 21th APRIL, 2025

1. Mr. Atharva, learned counsel h/f Mr. S.P. Bhandarkar, states that he has filed reply on behalf of the respondent No.6. Whereas, Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent No.7 states that he would adopt the reply of the respondent No.6 and accordingly, he would file pursis to

that effect within one week.

2. Mr. Bhoyar, learned counsel, seeks time of one week to file reply on behalf of the respondent No.8.
3. The learned APP to file reply, if any.
4. Stand over to **29.04.2025**.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)