

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1192 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Tapan S/o Rameshkumar JaiswalPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Mha. Thr. Pso Ps Ranapratap NagaRESPONDENT
Nagpur And 2 Others

MR S P DHARMADHIKARI SR ADV ASST BY ADV C S
BARVE FOR APPLICANT
MR S S DOIFODE APP FOR R 1 AND 2/STATE

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL,
JJ

DATE : 7th May, 2025

P.C. :

List the matter on 18.06.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)